OP \$40.00 4402719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leonid Bouryi		01/19/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truebet Global Holdings Limited
Street Address:	Les Ruettes Brayes
Internal Address:	1st and 2nd Floors Elizabeth House
City:	St Peter Port,
State/Country:	GUERNSEY
Postal Code:	GYI IEW
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GUERNSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	er: 4402719	MARATHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-337-4500

Email: nwells@legendslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D. Wells Address Line 1: 330 N Main St

Address Line 4: Kaysville, UTAH 84037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4681
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas D. Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas D. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=4861.02 - MARATHON Executed Agreement#page1.tif source=4861.02 - MARATHON Executed Agreement#page2.tif source=4861.02 - MARATHON Executed Agreement#page3.tif source=4861.02 - MARATHON Executed Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0667

900351912

source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page5.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page6.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page7.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page8.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page9.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page10.tif
source=4861.02	- MARATHON Executed Agreement#page11.tif

TRADE MARK AND GOODWILL ASSIGNMENT

THIS A	SSIGNMENT dated	January 2016	201 5 is made
(1)		individual whose address is Nikoloyan 8, 109004 Moscow, Russia, Russian Fed	
(2)	· 	s Limited, a company incorporated in I Floors Elizabeth House, Les Ruettes Br	•
WHER	EAS:		
A.	The Assignor is the own	ers of the Trade Marks and the Goodwi	ll, as defined in Clause 1.
В.	-	ssign and transfer all his right, title and Il to the Assignee, all in accordance	
THIS A	SSIGNMENT WITNESSES	AS FOLLOWS:	
1. 1	DEFINITIONS		
1.1	n this Assignment, the fo	llowing words shall have the following	meanings:
	Assigned Property	The Trade Marks and the Goodwill	
	Goodwill	The goodwill attaching to and Marks.	symbolised by the Trade
	Parties	The Assignors and the Assignees; a of them.	and "Party" shall mean any
	Trade Marks	The registered trade marks and to marks listed in the Schedule.	the applications for trade
2.	ASSIGNMENT		
2.1	to the Assignee absolute	sum of £1.00 nowhich is acknowledged), the Assignor hely and with full title guarantee all thei signed Property, which assignment and	r respective rights, title and
2.2	The assignment effected	by this Clause 2.1 shall include the ass	ignment and transfer of:
	(a) all trade marks li the Schedule;	sted, or that may be granted pursuant t	to any applications listed, in

- (b) the right to apply for and obtain any item of intellectual property referred to in Clause 2.2(a) above;
- (c) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Assigned Property, including the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies in respect of all causes of action arising before, on, or after the date of this Assignment.

2.3 The Assignor warrants and undertakes that:

- (a) it shall not, and shall not permit any third party to, use the Trade Marks or any of the Goodwill:
- (b) it shall not, and shall not permit or assist any third party to, make any application to register in any country of the world (i) any of the Trade Marks; (ii) any company or other corporation with a name that incorporates any of the Trade Marks; or (iii) any domain name that incorporates any of the Trade Marks;
- (c) it shall not bring any claim or other action against the Assignee in respect of any use or other activity in relation to the Trade Marks or the Goodwill;
- (d) nothing in this Assignment shall prevent or preclude the Assignee from building up their own rights and goodwill in the Trade Marks;
- The Assignor shall (a) execute, acknowledge, and deliver such further documents; and (b) give such assistance; as the Assignees may require at the Assignee's expense to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights in the Assigned Property.

3. GENERAL

- 3.1 In this Assignment, (a) references to Clauses and Schedules mean clauses of, and schedules to, this Assignment; (b) the headings in this document are inserted for convenience only and shall not affect the construction or interpretation of this Assignment; (c) where the word "include" or "including" is used it shall be understood as meaning "include without limitation" or "including without limitation" as appropriate; (d) the provisions of the Schedule shall form part of this Assignment as if set out here; and (e) where an obligation is stated to be given by the Assignors, each of the Assignors shall have a separate and independent obligation to perform it.
- 3.2 The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English law. Any dispute arising under or in connection with this Assignment shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts, to which the Parties hereby submit. Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, any question concerning the validity of any intellectual property right shall be subject to the law and jurisdiction of the country in which such intellectual property right exists.
- 3.3 This Assignment does not create any right enforceable by any person who is not a Party.

atternative.
Agreed by the Parties:
Leonid Bouryi
Signed
<u> 1억 (6) / (6)</u> Date
For and on behalf of: Truebet Global Holdings Limited
Signed
STANISLAU RECUTT Print name
OPECTION
Job title
191/01/16
Date

SCHEDULE

Registered trade marks

China MARATHON 12123550 31/01/2013 41 Learning services; China MARATHON 12123550 31/01/2013 41 Learning services; Advisory services in relation to entertainment: 4. Gaming information; 5. Entertainment services in relation to entertainment: 6. Providing annusement aircide services; 7. Operating botter services; 8. Providing recreation facilities; 9. Clubs services in relation to entertainment of education]; 10. Providing recreation facilities; 11. Class 9: Computer services provided on-line from a computer network in relation to casino and lottery; 11. Class 9: Computer software; computer software computer programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number generators; calculators; calculators; calculators; calculators; calculators; calculators; destronic number generators; destronic number generators; destronic number software computer software pens,		-				
MARATHON 12123550 31/01/2013 41 MARATHON 15326 31/03/2011 09,16,28,35,41	Country	Trade Mark	Number	Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
MARATHON 15326 31/03/2011 09,16,28,35,41	China	MARATHON	12123550	31/01/2013	41	 Gaming services; Entertainment information; Advisory services in relation to entertainment; Gaming information; Entertainment services; Providing amusement arcade services; Operating lotteries; Providing recreation facilities; Club services [entertainment of education]; Providing entertainment services in relation to casino and lottery; Game services provided on-line from a computer network.
Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; boc pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods reliced to gambling and gaming services. Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards. Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services. Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming; information and advance services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relation to betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means intermet or on-line.	Curacao	MARATHON	15326	31/03/2011	09,16,28,35,41	Class 9: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and program for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number termin calculators; card bearing magnetic data.
Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards. Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services. Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advances in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relation services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming services electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means Internet or on-line.						Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; boo pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods related gambling and gaming services.
Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services. Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and adv services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relation sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of Internet or on-line.						Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards.
Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and adv services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relator sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of Internet or on-line.						Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services.
						Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and adv services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relat to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means (Internet or on-line.

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
					Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line
Macedonia (F.Y.R.O.M)		1053735	04/06/2010	09,16,28,35,41	Class 09: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; calculators; card bearing magnetic data.
					Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services.
					Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards.
					Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services.
					Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.
Madrid Protocol (TM)		1053735	04/06/2010	09,16,28,35,41	Class 09: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; calculators; card bearing magnetic data.
					Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services.

				>	>				
Country				Malaysia	Montenegro				
Trade Mark				MARATHON					
Number				2012018321	1053735				
Filing Date				31/10/2012	04/06/2010				
Class				41	09,16,28,35,41				
Goods/Services	Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards.	Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services.	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.	Class 09: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; card bearing magnetic data.	Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services.	Class 28: Scratch card games; game cards.	Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services.	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
Myanmar	MARATHON	4/1852/2013	20/02/2013	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.
United Kingdom	MARATHON	2598170	17/10/2011	09,16,35,36,41	Class 9: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications all relating to betting, gambling and consultancy services; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; calculators; card bearing magnetic data
					Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services
					Class 35: Business management assistance and consultancy services all relating to betting, gambling and gaming services
					Class 36: Sponsorship services all relating to betting, gambling and gaming services
					Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line
United Kingdom	Марафон	2598173	17/10/2011	09,16,35,36,41	Class 9: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; calculators; card bearing magnetic data
					Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; scratch cards; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services

Class 41: Betting services; gambling services; gaming services in the nature of casino games; information and advisory services in relation to how to improve skills at betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the	41	25/10/2012	4402719	MARATHON	United States of America
Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the internet or on-line					
Class 35: Sponsorship services; business management assistance and consultancy services					
Class 28: Scratch cards; scratch card games; game cards					
Class 16: Printed matter; printed publications; magazines; manuals; calendars; photographs; stationery; tickets; printed cards; tokens; booklets; pens; pencils; lottery tickets; all the aforesaid goods relating to gambling and gaming services					
Class 9: Computer software; computer programmes; computer software and programmes for playing games; computer software and programmes for use on computer networks including the Internet; electronic publications; electronic number generators; electronic number terminals; calculators; card bearing magnetic data	09,16,28,35,41	20/12/2005	2409546		United Kingdom
Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; information relating to sporting events; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line					
Class 36: Sponsorship services					
Class 35: Business management assistance and consultancy services					
Goods/Services	Class	Filing Date	Number	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
Vietnam	MARATHON	218640	29/10/2012	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.

Trade mark applications

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
Canada	MARATHON	1599719	25/10/2012	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and online event based sport betting; information and advisory services in the field of betting, gambling and gaming; wager services, online gaming services, entertainment in the form of horse races, online casino gaming, casino gaming; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and online event based sport betting provided by means of the Internet or online.
Indonesia	MARATHON	J00.2013.004533	01/02/2013	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.
Philippines	MARATHON	4-2012-0013493	06/11/2012	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming; entertainment services; casino and lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line.
Thailand	MARATHON	879580	29/01/2013	41	Class 41: Betting, gambling and gaming services as authorized by authorities; information and advisory services in relation to betting, gambling and gaming as authorized by authorities; radio entertainment, television entertainment; presentation of live performances; casino services as authorized by authorities; lottery services; electronic betting, gambling and gaming services provided by means of the Internet or on-line as authorized by authorities.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0679

Page 11 of 11

RECORDED: 01/27/2016